LR146 LR146

ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 146

Introduced by Schumacher, 22.

WHEREAS, Irene Hajek of Columbus, Nebraska, celebrated her 105th birthday on April 6, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Irene Hajek was born on April 6, 1908, and was the sixth of nine children raised on a farm near Leigh, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, Irene Hajek was married in 1931 to Edward Hajek and raised two children and has five grandchildren and six great-grandchildren.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Irene Hajek on her 105th birthday.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Irene Hajek.